#### 502215340 01/31/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Megan L. Lee	01/11/2013
Stacy L. Abel	01/11/2013
Emily A. Hendley	01/21/2013
Jason M. Berke	01/22/2013
Pathakone Wagner	01/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Nicollet Mall
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29444544	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: tsorbel@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Leanne Taveggia Farrell

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201203004/LTF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa R. Sorbel

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0390 OP \$40,00 2944454

502215340



PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0391

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

be obtained therefor:

201203004

WHEREAS, we, Megan L. Lee of North Oaks, Minnesota, USA; Stacy L. Abel of Maple Grove, Minnesota, USA; Emily A. Hendley of Springfield, Missouri, USA; Jason M. Berke of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; and Pathakone Wagner of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled CADDY for Design Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 29/444,544 filed January 31, 2013 and WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

DATE	<u>「</u>	Megain I. Lice	
DATE		Stacy L. Abel	
DATE		Emily A. Hendley	

**DESIGN** 

DATE

Attorney Docket No.

201203004

•		
	Iason M. Berke	

DATE Pathakone Wagner

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

201203004

	•	
Pathakone Wagner of new, original and on	diey of Springfield, Misso f Minneapolis, Minnesota, Unamental design as describe	n Oaks, Minnesota, USA; Stacy L. Abel of Maple Grove, Minnesota uri, USA; Jason M. Berke of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; and USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certained in an application entitled <u>CADDY</u> for Design Letters Patent, the herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and 544, filed January 31, 2013; and
1000 Nicoster Mail, r	Viinneapolis, Minnesota 554	inafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to
the above-identified a continuing application similar legal protection authorize the Director	nster to Assignee, its success pplication, corresponding do is, divisional applications a in issuing thereon, and all ri	cluable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby sors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, prestic and foreign applications including continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or ghts and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we not and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the the Assignee.
We authorize number of the application	e the Assignee, its successorion when ascertained.	rs and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize Letters Patent or simil	the Assignee, its successors ar legal protection, in its own	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Designate aname if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
request, without additional writings and its enjoyment of this g	in conflicting with this Assignment consideration, but at the idea of the idea	ors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or gament. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect the in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing to on the design in any and all countries.
	•¥1,	
DATE	te de la companya de	Megan L. Lee
	1 % e 20% -	#1
DATE		Stacy L. Abel
	Ř.	
	en e	
DATE		Emily A. Hendley
	i de la companya de	

-1 of 2-

**DESIGN** 

DATE

Attorney Docket No.

201203004

Lauren M. Damber	
Jason M. Berke	

DATE Pathakone Wagner

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

201203004

Minnesota, USA; Stacy L. Abel of Maple Grove, Minnesota, IA; Jason M. Berke of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; and ereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain application entitled <u>CADDY</u> for Design Letters Patent, the b, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and January 31, 2013; and
referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to
consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, and foreign applications including continuation applications, tinuation-in-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or d benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the signee.
assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
signs, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or . We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon mose of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such gnee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect thing application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing edesign in any and all countries.
Megan L. Lee
Stacy L. Abel
MACALA DE Emily A. Hendley

-1 of 2-

DATE

Attorney Docket No.

	DESIGN		201203004
DATE		Jason M. Berke	

Pathakone Wagner

#### Attorney Docket No.

# ASSIGNMENT

#### DESIGN

201203004

	•		
USA; Emily A. Hendley of Pathakone Wagner of Minn new, original and ornament	of Springfield, Missouri, USA; leapolis, Minnesota, USA (hereital design as described in an ap lecuted on even date herewith,	Jason M. Berke of inafter referred to as application entitled C	y L. Abel of Maple Grove, Minnesota, f Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; and s ASSIGNORS), have invented certain ADDY for Design Letters Patent, the Table in the United States Patent and anuary 31, 2013; and
1000 Nicollet Mall, Minne	apolis, Minnesota 55403, is des	irous of acquiring th	IEE), a corporation having offices at ne entire right, title and interest in and gal protection, foreign or domestic, to
acknowledged, we transfer the above-identified applications, divisimilar legal protection issuauthorize the Director of di	o Assignee, its successors and as tions corresponding domestic and disional applications and continuing thereon, and all rights and t	signs, our entire righ of foreign application attion-in-part applic cenefits under any a ademark Office or	ipt and adequacy of which is hereby it, title and interest in and to the design, ins including continuation applications, ations, all Design Letters Patent(s) or pplicable treaty or convention; and we foreign equivalent thereof to issue the
We authorize the number of the application w	Assignee, its successors and ass hen ascertained.	signs, to insert in th	is instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the A Letters Patent or similar legal	Assignee, its successors and assig al protection, in its own name if c	ns, or anyone it may lesired, in any and al	properly designate, to apply for Design foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever con request, without additional additional writings and do si its enjoyment of this grant, a	flicting with this Assignment. Veconsideration, but at the expense or Additional acts as the Assign	Ve, our executors or e of the Assignee, it ee, its successors and ag application for an	not and shall not execute any writing or administrators, will at any time upon a successors and assigns, execute such assigns, may deem desirable to perfect d obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing ountries.
	Ä	. *	endigen of
		· * .	with the second of the second
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* d/fu'
DATE	***. * ·	Megan L. Lee	18 feet :
	ŷ.		
	the state of the s	***	
DATE		Stacy L. Abel	

-1 of 2-

Emily A. Hendley

· (%),

DATE

Attorney Docket No.

-547

DESIGN

201203004

61 (-2.2	12012		
DATE		Jason M. Berke	
	: : :		
DATE		Pathakone Wagner	

Attorney Docket No.

**DESIGN** 

201203004

WHEREAS, we, Megan L. Lee of North Oaks, Minnesota USA; Emily A. Hendley of Springfield, Missouri, USA; Jason Pathakone Wagner of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter new, original and ornamental design as described in an application application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or Trademark Office by Application No. 29/444,544	M. Berke of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA; and referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain on entitled <u>CADDY</u> for Design Letters Patent, the
WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc. (hereinafter referred to 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, is desirous o to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) be obtained therefor;	f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerate acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreit continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-is similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademan Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, gn applications including continuation applications, n-part applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or under any applicable treaty or convention; and we
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to number of the application when ascertained.	o insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or a Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired,	
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its stits enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applithe Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in	executors or administrators, will at any time upon e Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such uccessors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect ication for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
DATE Me	egan L. Lee
DATE Sta	cy L. Abel

DATE

Emily A. Hendley

Attorney Docket No.

DESIGN

201203004

DATE	Jason M. Berke	
	ye.	
1-29-13	THIN .	
DATE	Pathakone Wagner	

-2 of 2-